
Class. Team
(Nation)

 Team
Penal.

Couples
Penal.

Weight
(gr)

Couple
max weight

Catches
(tot.)

Big
Carp

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Portugal

Croatia

Kazakhstan

Serbia

Romania

Italy

Hungary

France

Belgium

England

Ukraine

FYRO Macedonia

Slovenia

Bosnia Herzegovina

Lithuania

Austria

Spain

Netherland

Russia

South-Africa

11

18

18

21½

23½

24½

30½

30½

30½

31½

33½

36½

36½

36½

37½

38½

40½

43

43½

44½

1 - 3 - 7

1 - 4 -13

3 - 6 - 9

2 - 6 -13½

2 - 8 -13½

1 - 5 -18½

4 -13 -13½

5 - 7 -18½

5 -12 -13½

4 -13½-14

10 -10 -13½

3 -13½-20

9 -13½-14

6 -13½-17

8 -13½-16

2 -18 -18½

11 -13½-16

11 -13½-18½

13½-15 -15

12 -13½-19

68,089

65,641

39,790

53,660

59,405

24,689

24,134

20,753

20,409

18,186

19,458

24,892

17,422

11,041

18,195

6,852

8,242

13,935

5,688

6,931

57,864

52,825

32,244

35,109

52,868

19,742

20,871

17,713

11,350

9,203

14,467

21,857

15,422

7,563

16,637

3,468

4,693

13,935

3,984

3,466

36

35

21

30

30

13

14

10

10

10

11

14

9

6

10

4

5

7

3

3

2,478

2,650

2,881

2,439

3,766

3,372

2,404

4,079

2,797

2,072

2,538

2,411

2,218

2,376

2,094

1,916

1,936

3,146

2,168

3,466

FINAL TEAM Classification 
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Class. Couple Team
(Nation)

 Penal. Weight
(gr)

Big
Fish

Catches Sec. Peg

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

(A)
Cardoso Carlos
Marmelo Hugo
(B)
Ladnjak Damir
Vuksic Tomislav
(C)
Crosato Alessandro
De Bortoli Ivano
(A)
Badircea Daniel
Kraus Iohan
(B)
Gardinovacki Zoran
Bojanic Bojan
(C)
Berger Dieter
Muster René
(A)
Lipinskiy Sergey
Son Maxim
(B)
Ilievski Miki
Stefkov Pero
(C)
Nunes Carlos
Alves Rui
(A)
Banka Pál
Bosnyák Tamás
(B)
Sanger Kia
Stamp Jack
(C)
Vukelic Pave
Banaj Dalibor
(A)
Fanucchi Riccardo
Succi Massimo
(B)
Collin Gregory
Berckmans Michael
(C)
Decorse Julien
Vergne Grégory
(A)
Koncar Milorad
Petrovic Dobrica
(B)
Kadic Ibrahim
Miljkovic Dino
(C)
Blohin Andrey
Matiyenko Vladimir
(A)
Fargere Jérome
Patin Nicolas
(B)
Lopes Fernando
Milheiras Casimiro

Portugal

Croatia

Italy

Romania

Serbia

Austria

Kazakhstan

FYRO Macedonia

Portugal

Hungary

England

Croatia

Italy

Belgium

France

Serbia

Bosnia Herzegovina

Kazakhstan

France

Portugal

1

1

1

2

2

2

3

3

3

4

4

4

5

5

5

6

6

6

7

7

57,864

52,825

4,947

52,868

35,109

3,384

32,244

21,857

3,352

20,871

9,203

3,075

19,742

9,059

3,040

18,551

7,563

1,603

17,713

6,873

2,478

2,650

1,809

3,766

2,306

1,740

2,881

2,411

1,778

2,404

2,072

1,555

3,372

1,965

1,532

2,439

2,376

1,603

4,079

1,913

30

28

3

26

20

2

17

12

2

12

5

2

10

5

2

10

4

1

8

4

A

B

C

A

B

C

A

B

C

A

B

C

A

B

C

A

B

C

A

B

6

1

4

1

3

8

9

2

12

17

17

16

11

6

3

10

4

2

18

19

FINAL COUPLES Classification 

Portugal
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Class. Couple Team
(Nation)

 Penal. Weight
(gr)

Big
Fish

Catches Sec. Peg

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

(A)
Eizitavicius Arvydas
Navickis Saulius
(B)
Dinescu Nicole
Mâsu Florin
(A)
Kosak Gregor
Sale Joze
(B)
Karaskov Viktor
Skuydin Sergey
(A)
Kulikov Victor
Kvanin Oleksandr
(B)
Nyzovskyi Mykhailo
Kostenko Oleksandr
(A)
Zwyrenburg Corné
Seenwen van Richard
(B)
Fernández Gis Luis Miguel
Planes Gonzál Miguel
(A)
Decoen Jean
Stassin Philippe
(B)
Foxcroft Gilbert
Louwies Loutjie
(A)
Saric Hrvoje
Mikulin Li
(B)
Sándor Barnabás
Szirmai Tibor
(C)
Pelser Dean
White Pieter
(C)
Cornille Fabien
Sauvage Damien
(C)
Barbu Marius
Din Marius
(C)
Tesanovic Rado
Kokan Zoran
(C)
Mojosovski Jane
Trajkovski Oliver
(C)
Flowers Billy
Londors Jamie
(C)
Bulgarenko Pavlo
Nykonenko Valerri
(C)
Roskó Péter
Fekete Károly

Lithuania

Romania

Slovenia

Kazakhstan

Ukraine

Ukraine

Netherland

Spain

Belgium

South-Africa

Croatia

Hungary

South-Africa

Belgium

Romania

Bosnia Herzegovina

FYRO Macedonia

England

Ukraine

Hungary

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

13½

13½

13½

13½

13½

13½

13½

13½

16,637

6,537

15,422

5,943

14,467

4,991

13,935

4,693

11,350

3,466

9,741

3,263

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2,094

1,677

2,218

2,278

2,538

1,765

3,146

1,640

2,797

3,466

2,181

1,663

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9

4

8

3

8

3

7

3

5

1

5

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

A

B

A

B

A

B

A

B

A

B

A

B

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

4

7

19

16

20

14

14

15

12

12

8

9

17

20

14

10

7

11

6

5

FINAL COUPLES Classification 

Portugal
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Class. Couple Team
(Nation)

 Penal. Weight
(gr)

Big
Fish

Catches Sec. Peg

33

33

33

33

33

33

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

55

55

55

59

60

(C)
Dordevic Dejan
Vukovic Zebko
(C)
Artyukhin Sergey
Lapushinsky Mikhail
(C)
Kunc Klemen
Sepic Jasmin
(C)
Indrašius Deividas
Lipovskis Igoris
(C)
Robles Sanche Alfonso
Ruiz Parejo Tomás
(C)
Jamir Cor
Sterkenburg John
(A)
Bartlett Mark
Wildbore Jakob
(B)
Ribic Ivan
Zupancic Sebastijan
(A)
Kaldin Gennady
Kolesnikov Artem
(B)
Chaika Igor
Prokopyev Aliftin
(A)
Rodriguez M. Angel Vicente
Rodriguez M. Roberto
(B)
Korzovas Airidas
Staskus Mantas
(A)
Tuzlancic Dusan
Tuzlancic Nebojsa
(A)
Sterf Mario
Pichler Christoph
(B)
Binder Christian
Oberer Patrick
(B)
Bruggen van d Ton
Slewtjes Kevir
(B)
Régny Mickaël
Riedinger Olivier
(B)
Bonazza Mattia
Farinelli Massimo
(A)
Francis Godfrey
Cloete Bennie
(A)
Naumoski Daniel
Radevski Ilija

Serbia

Russia

Slovenia

Lithuania

Spain

Netherland

England

Slovenia

Russia

Russia

Spain

Lithuania

Bosnia Herzegovina

Austria

Austria

Netherland

France

Italy

South-Africa

FYRO Macedonia

13½

13½

13½

13½

13½

13½

14

14

15

15

16

16

17

18

18½

18½

18½

18½

19

20

0

0

0

0

0

0

8,983

2,000

3,984

1,704

3,549

1,558

3,478

3,468

0

0

0

0

3,465

3,035

0

0

0

0

0

0

2,020

2,000

2,168

1,704

1,936

1,558

1,884

1,916

0

0

0

0

1,916

1,525

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

1

2

1

2

1

2

2

0

0

0

0

2

2

C

C

C

C

C

C

A

B

A

B

A

B

A

A

B

B

B

B

A

A

19

18

13

15

9

1

3

5

7

13

2

10

16

13

20

8

11

18

5

15

FINAL COUPLES Classification 
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Penal. Couple Team
(Nation)

 Weight
(gr)

Big
Fish

Catches Back
Number

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

(A)
Cardoso Carlos
Marmelo Hugo
(A)
Badircea Daniel
Kraus Iohan
(A)
Lipinskiy Sergey
Son Maxim
(A)
Banka Pál
Bosnyák Tamás
(A)
Fanucchi Riccardo
Succi Massimo
(A)
Koncar Milorad
Petrovic Dobrica
(A)
Fargere Jérome
Patin Nicolas
(A)
Eizitavicius Arvydas
Navickis Saulius
(A)
Kosak Gregor
Sale Joze
(A)
Kulikov Victor
Kvanin Oleksandr
(A)
Zwyrenburg Corné
Seenwen van Richard
(A)
Decoen Jean-Luc
Stassin Philippe
(A)
Saric Hrvoje
Mikulin Li
(A)
Bartlett Mark
Wildbore Jakob
(A)
Kaldin Gennady
Kolesnikov Artem
(A)
Rodriguez M. Angel Vicente
Rodriguez M. Roberto
(A)
Tuzlancic Dusan
Tuzlancic Nebojsa
(A)
Sterf Mario
Pichler Christoph
(A)
Francis Godfrey
Cloete Bennie
(A)
Naumoski Daniel
Radevski Ilija

Portugal

Romania

Kazakhstan

Hungary

Italy

Serbia

France

Lithuania

Slovenia

Ukraine

Netherland

Belgium

Croatia

England

Russia

Spain

Bosnia Herzegovina

Austria

South-Africa

FYRO Macedonia

57,864

52,868

32,244

20,871

19,742

18,551

17,713

16,637

15,422

14,467

13,935

11,350

9,741

8,983

3,984

3,549

3,478

3,468

3,465

3,035

(2,478)

(3,766)

(2,881)

(2,404)

(3,372)

(2,439)

(4,079)

(2,094)

(2,218)

(2,538)

(3,146)

(2,797)

(2,181)

(2,020)

(2,168)

(1,936)

(1,884)

(1,916)

(1,916)

(1,525)

30

26

17

12

10

10

8

9

8

8

7

5

5

5

2

2

2

2

2

2

6

1

9

17

11

10

18

4

19

20

14

12

8

3

7

2

16

13

5

15

Sector A 

Portugal

 

Barragem Montargil - Portugal
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Penal. Couple Team
(Nation)

 Weight
(gr)

Big
Fish

Catches Back
Number

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

18.5

18.5

18.5

18.5

(B)
Ladnjak Damir
Vuksic Tomislav
(B)
Gardinovacki Zoran
Bojanic Bojan
(B)
Ilievski Miki
Stefkov Pero
(B)
Sanger Kia
Stamp Jack
(B)
Collin Gregory
Berckmans Michael
(B)
Kadic Ibrahim
Miljkovic Dino
(B)
Lopes Fernando
Milheiras Casimiro
(B)
Dinescu Nicole
Mâsu Florin
(B)
Karaskov Viktor
Skuydin Sergey
(B)
Nyzovskyi Mykhailo
Kostenko Oleksandr
(B)
Fernández Gis Luis Miguel
Planes Gonzál Miguel
(B)
Foxcroft Gilbert
Louwies Loutjie
(B)
Sándor Barnabás
Szirmai Tibor
(B)
Ribic Ivan
Zupancic Sebastijan
(B)
Chaika Igor
Prokopyev Aliftin
(B)
Korzovas Airidas
Staskus Mantas
(B)
Régny Mickaël
Riedinger Olivier
(B)
Bonazza Mattia
Farinelli Massimo
(B)
Bruggen van d Ton
Slewtjes Kevir
(B)
Binder Christian
Oberer Patrick

Croatia

Serbia

FYRO Macedonia

England

Belgium

Bosnia Herzegovina

Portugal

Romania

Kazakhstan

Ukraine

Spain

South-Africa

Hungary

Slovenia

Russia

Lithuania

France

Italy

Netherland

Austria

52,825

35,109

21,857

9,203

9,059

7,563

6,873

6,537

5,943

4,991

4,693

3,466

3,263

2,000

1,704

1,558

0

0

0

0

(2,650)

(2,306)

(2,411)

(2,072)

(1,965)

(2,376)

(1,913)

(1,677)

(2,278)

(1,765)

(1,640)

(3,466)

(1,663)

(2,000)

(1,704)

(1,558)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

28

20

12

5

5

4

4

4

3

3

3

1

2

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

1

3

2

17

6

4

19

7

16

14

15

12

9

5

13

10

11

18

8

20

Sector B 

Portugal
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Penal. Couple Team
(Nation)

 Weight
(gr)

Big
Fish

Catches Back
Number

1

2

3

4

5

6

13.5

13.5

13.5

13.5

13.5

13.5

13.5

13.5

13.5

13.5

13.5

13.5

13.5

13.5

(C)
Crosato Alessandro
De Bortoli Ivano
(C)
Berger Dieter
Muster René
(C)
Nunes Carlos
Alves Rui
(C)
Vukelic Pave
Banaj Dalibor
(C)
Decorse Julien
Vergne Grégory
(C)
Blohin Andrey
Matiyenko Vladimir
(C)
Mojosovski Jane
Trajkovski Oliver
(C)
Jamir Cor
Sterkenburg John
(C)
Robles Sanche Alfonso
Ruiz Parejo Tomás
(C)
Tesanovic Rado
Kokan Zoran
(C)
Flowers Billy
Londors Jamie
(C)
Roskó Péter
Fekete Károly
(C)
Kunc Klemen
Sepic Jasmin
(C)
Barbu Marius
Din Marius
(C)
Indrašius Deividas
Lipovskis Igoris
(C)
Bulgarenko Pavlo
Nykonenko Valerri
(C)
Pelser Dean
White Pieter
(C)
Artyukhin Sergey
Lapushinsky Mikhail
(C)
Dordevic Dejan
Vukovic Zebko
(C)
Cornille Fabien
Sauvage Damien

Italy

Austria

Portugal

Croatia

France

Kazakhstan

FYRO Macedonia

Netherland

Spain

Bosnia Herzegovina

England

Hungary

Slovenia

Romania

Lithuania

Ukraine

South-Africa

Russia

Serbia

Belgium

4,947

3,384

3,352

3,075

3,040

1,603

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

(1,809)

(1,740)

(1,778)

(1,555)

(1,532)

(1,603)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

3

2

2

2

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

8

12

16

3

2

7

1

9

10

11

5

13

14

15

6

17

18

19

20

Sector C 

Portugal
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